Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 61, No. 19

Monday, January 29, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

Wednesday, December 20, 1995, make the following correction:

§121.419 [Corrected]

On page 65949, in the first column, §121.419 (a) (1) (viii) was designated incorrectly the first time, and the paragraph should read "(vii)".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Aviation Administration

14 CFR Part 121

[Docket No. 27993; Amdt. No. 121-250, 135-57]

RIN 2120-AC79

Air Carrier and Commercial Operator Training Programs

Correction

In rule document 95–30449 beginning on page 65940, in the issue of

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

26 CFR Part 1

[TD 8600] RIN 1545-AE86

Definition of an S Corporation

Correction

In the correction to rule document 95–17914 corrected on page 49976 in the issue of Wednesday, September 27, 1995, make the following correction:

§1.1361-1 [Corrected]

In correction 4 to § 1.1361-1(k)(1), in the third line, "OSST' should read "QSST'.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

Computer Matching Programs

Correction

In notice document 96–778 beginning on page 1817 in the issue of Tuesday, January 23, 1996, make the following correction:

On page 1817, in the third column, under EFFECTIVE DATE:, "[Insert date 30 days after publication in the Federal Register]." should read "February 22, 1996."

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D